502285525 03/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mohan Kumar	07/23/2007
Sarathy Jayakumar	07/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation	
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Boulevard	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11804105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4087208383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087208300

Email: FIP_Group@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42P26075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelo J. Gaz

Total Attachments: 4

source=P26075_Assignment#page1.tif source=P26075_Assignment#page2.tif source=P26075_Assignment#page3.tif source=P26075_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030080 FRAME: 0526

Attorney's Docket	ASSIGNMENT	<u>PATENT</u>
No.: 042390.P26075 (For Execution After Filing Patent Applicat	ion)
In consideration of goo	od and valuable consideration, the receipt	of which is hereby
acknowledged, we		
the undersigned, Mohan Ki	umar and Sarathy Jayakumar	
hereby sell, assign, and transf	fer to <u>Intel Corporation</u>	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>	, having a principal pl	ace of business at
2200 Mission College Bouleva	ard, Santa Clara, CA 95052 United States	, ("Assignee"),
United States and all foreign of	and legal representatives, the entire right, countries, in and to any and all improvement States patent that was filed May 16, 2007 and is entitled	ents that are disclosed in
<u>A FIRMWARE ASSISTED ER</u>	ROR HANDLING SCHEME	

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

-1-

Each Inventor: Please S	Sign and Date Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
Each Inventor: Please	sign and bate below.	
JULY 23, 2007	Gasta In	July 23 20 87
Date	Name: Mohan Rumar	July 23, 20 17 Date
, 20	,	, 20
Date .	Name: Sarathy Jayakumar	Date
, 20		, 20
Date	Name:	Date
	Name:	, 20
Date	Name:	Date
, 20	Name:	, 20
	Name.	
, 20	Name:	, 20
State of:	} SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Sev Los Angeles, CA 90025- (408) 720-8598	renth Floor 1026
the undersigned Notary F	20, before me, Public, personally appeared me [] proved to me on the basis of sa) subscribed to the within instruit. official seal.	tisfactory evidence to be the
Notary's Signa	ture	

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

REEL: 030080 FRAME: 0528

Attorney's Docket		SSIGNI			PATENT
No.: <u>042390.P</u>	26075 (For E	Execution After	Filing Patent Ap	plication)	
In conside	ration of good and	d valuable cons	ideration, the re	ceipt of which is	s hereby
acknowledged, w	'e				
the undersigned,	Mohan Kumar	and Sarathy Ja	ayakumar		
•					
hereby sell, assign	n, and transfer to	Intel Corporat	ion		
a corporation of _	Delaware		, having a princip	oal place of bus	iness at
2200 Mission Coll and its successor United States and the application for Application No	s, assigns, and le l all foreign count the United State 11/804,105 and	gal representat ries, in and to a s patent that wa is entitled	ives, the entire r ny and all impro as filed <u>May 16,</u>	ight, title, and inversely in	nterest for the re disclosed in
A FIRMWARE AS	SISTED ERROR	HANDLING S	CHEME	_	
and in and to gold	application and (all divisional an	olioations contin	uation applicati	ione

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

Each Inventor: Please \$	Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
	Name: Mohan Kumar Name: Sarathy Jayakumar	
, 20	Name:	, 20
, 20	Name:	, 20 Date
, 20	Name:	, 20
, 20	Name:	, 20
State of:	Assignment Document Resignment Document Docume	TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP renth Floor
I hersonally known to	20, before me, Public, personally appeared me [] proved to me on the basis of sa) subscribed to the within instruit. official seal.	tisfactory evidence to be the ument, and acknowledged
Notary's Signat	ture	

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)